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WC-Steuerung zur manuellen
Betätigung von Burda K610 /
Geberit UP320 Spülkästen. So- 
wohl zur Neumontage auf Burda 

 WC  Montageelementen 
als auch für Nachrüstung 
durch Batterievariante geeig -
net. Manuelle Spülung durch 
Betätigen der Drucktaste bzw. 
über externen Taster. 

Bestehend aus:
Elektronikplatte, Lagerbock 
mit integriertem Motorheber, 
Montagerahmen und 
Befestigungsmaterial.

Die Montage und Installation 
darf nur durch einen konzessi -
onierten Fachbetrieb, gemäß 
DIN 1988, ÖVE/ÖNORM 
E8000-1 sowie VDE 0100 Teil 
701 erfolgen. 
Batterien müssen fachge -
recht entsorgt werden. Mit 
ausgelaufenen Batterien 
nicht in Kontakt kommen 
und fachgerecht entsorgen. 
Batteriekontakte unbedingt 
reinigen.

Bei der Planung und Errichtung 
von Sanitäranlagen sind die 
entsprechenden örtlichen, 
nationalen und internationalen 
Normen und Vorschriften zu 
beachten!

D

Installationshinweise Notes on Installation

WC-control for manual operation
of all Burda K610 / Geberit  
UP320 flushing cisterns. Suitable 
for mounting on Burda WC   
assembly elements as well as 
for upgrading with battery  
variant.
Manual flushing by pressing 
the push button or external 
push-button.

Consisting of:
Electronic, clevis mounting 
with integrated motor lifter, 
mounting frame and fixing 
material.

Mounting and installation must 
be performed by licensed 
craftsmen according to DIN 
1988, ÖVE/ÖNORM E8000-1 
as well as VDE 0100 part 701 
standards only.

Batteries have to be desposed 
professionally. Do not get in 
contact with leaked batteries. 
Battery contacts must be 
cleaned.

When planning and installing 
sanitary systems, the relevant 
local, national, and internatio -
nal standards and regulations 
must be complied with!
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WC-control for manual 
operation of all Burda K610/ 
Geberit UP320 flushing cisterns.
Adequado para instalação 
em elemento de montagem 
Burda WC, assim como upgrading
através da versão a pilha. 
Manual flushing by pressing 
the push button or external 
push-button.

Consiste em:
Placa electrónica, quadro de 
montagem com actuador elec -
tromagnético incorporado e 
material de fixação.

Mounting and installation must 
be performed by licensed 
craftsmen according to DIN 
1988, ÖVE/ÖNORM E8000-1 
as well as VDE 0100 part 701 
standards only.

Batteries have to be desposed 
professionally. Do not get in 
contact with leaked batteries. 
Battery contacts must be 
cleaned.

When planning and installing 
sanitary systems, the relevant 
local, national, and internatio -
nal standards and regulations 
must be complied with!

Instruções para a Instalação

P

WC-control for manual 
operation of all Burda K610/  
Geberit UP320 flushing cisterns.
Conveniente para montar en 
Burda WC elementos de 
montaje y tambien para reva -
lorizar los mandos que funcio-
nan a pila. 
Manual flushing by pressing 
the push button or external 
push-button.

Compuesto de:
Placa electronica, sifón, arma -
zón de montaje y material de 
fijación.

El montaje y la instalación 
deben ser efectuados exclu -
sivamente por una empresa 
especialista autorizada según 
DIN 1988, ÖVE/ÖNORM 
E8000-1 y VDE 0100, parte 
701.

Batteries have to be desposed 
professionally. Do not get in 
contact with leaked batteries. 
Battery contacts must be 
cleaned.

Al diseñar e instalar sistemas 
sanitarios deben tenerse en 
cuenta las correspondientes 
normas y disposiciones loca -
les, nacionales e internacio-
nales.

E

Instrucciones para el montaje 
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Technische Daten, Technical Specifications, Datos técnicos, Especificações técnicas

Externe Versorgung:  12V AC / 50Hz
Leistung:   durchschnittlich 1 VA, Spitze 15 VA
Versorgungsleitung:  2 x 1,5mm 2 bei Leitungslängen zw. 50-100m 
   (H05VV-F 2X1,5)
   2 x 1 mm 2 bei Leitungslängen bis 50m (H03VV-F 2X1,0)
Batterieversorgung:  2 x 6V Lithium (Type: CRP2P)
Batterie Lebensdauer:  ca. 25.000 Spülungen
Manuelle Spülung:  Spülung durch Betätigen des Drückers
Abdeckplatte:  245 x 165  mm
Werkstoff Frontplatte:  Edelstahl

Zubehör:

Montageelement Burda WC mit Spülkasten Burda K610 / Geberit UP320:
   
   
Netzteil 230V/12V/50 Hz:

 

Art. Nr.: 231 120

Dimensiones de 
montaje en cm 

dimensões de 
montagem em cm

4,5

0 - 25

41

Mounting dimensions 
in cm

D
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Technische Daten, Technical Specifications, Datos técnicos, Especificações técnicas

Abastecimiento externo:  12V AC / 50Hz
Consumo de Energia:  1 VA (promedio), 15 VA (tope)
Conexión:   2 x 1,5mm2 con largo del cable entre 50-100m, (H05VV-  
   F2x1,5),
   2x1mm2 con largo del cable hacia 50m (H03VV-F2x1,0) 
Pila:   2 x 6V. Lithium (type CRP2P)
Duración de la pila:  aprox. 25.000 descargas
Descarga a mano:  Flushing by pressing the push-button
Placa delantera:  245 x 165 mm
Material de la placa:  stainless steel

Accessorios:

Elemento de montaje Burda WC con zisterna Burda K610 / Geberit UP320:
   
   
Unidad de energia 230V/12V/50Hz: art.nr.: 231120

External supply:  12V AC / 50Hz
Power consumption:  1 VA (average), 15 VA (peak)
Feed line:   2 x 1,5mm 2  at cable lenghts between 50-100m 
   (H05VV-F 2X1,5)
   2 x 1 mm 2  at cable lenghts up to 50m (H03VV-F 2X1,0)
Battery supply:  2 x 6V lithium (type CRP2P)
Battery life:   approx. 25.000 flushings
Manual flushing:  Flushing by pressing the push-button
Front panel:   245 x 165  mm
Material front panel:  stainless steel

Accessories:

Assembly element Burda WC with flushing cistern Burda K610 / Geberit UP320:
   
   
Power unit 230V/12V/50 Hz: art. no.: 231 120

GB

E



Technische Daten, Technical Specifications, Datos técnicos, Especificações técnicas
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Alimentação exterior:  12V AC / 50Hz
Consumo:   1 VA (médio, 15 VA (max.)
Cabo:   2 x 1,5 mm2 para comprimento de cabo entre 
   50 – 100m ( HO5VV-F 2 x 1,5)
   2 x 1 mm2  para comprimento de cabo até 50 m 
   (HO3VV – F 2x 1,0)
Pilha:   2 x 6V lítio (type CRP2P)
Duração da Pilha:  Aprox. 25.000 descargas
Descarga manual:  Flushing by pressing the push-button
Painel frontal:  245 x 165  mm
Material do painel frontal:  inox

Acessórios:

Elemento de montagem SanTec FIX WC com cisterna Burda K610 / Geberit UP320
Autoclismo Burda Kombi TT
Unidade de alimentação 230V/12V50Hz: art. 231 120

P
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Ersatzteile, Spare Parts, Piezas de recambio, Peças Sobresselentes

WimTec GmbH
Netzteil

B
V

02
07

1

  L     N           1      2230V-/20mA       12V-/2VA

SanTec FIX WC Montageelement

SanTec FIX WC assembly element
Spülkasten / cistern SanTec SLK            

Art.Nr.: 102 918

Spülkasten SanTec SLK m. Geruchsabsaug.

Cistern SanTec SLK with smell absorption

 Art.Nr.: 103 076

Montagerahmen 

Mounting frame
Art.Nr.: 408 973  

Elektronikplatte SanTec PROOF TOUCH

Electronic panel SanTec PROOF TOUCH
Art.Nr.: 104 653 - Edelstahl / stainless steel 

Einstellmöglichkeiten für Spülkasten SLK oder
UP 300 direkt auf der Elektronikplatte, für Betrieb 
mit Batterie oder Netzmodul. 

Adjustments for cistern SLK or UP 320 
directly at the front plate, for battery or mains  
supply

Netzteil für Variante 12V extern

Power supply for 12V external
Art.Nr.: 231 120

6V Lithium Batterie

6V lithium battery
Art.Nr.: 230 741 (2 Stk. notwendig / necessary)

Lagerbock mit integriertem 

Motorheber

Bearing block with integrated 

motor lifter

für Spülkasten / cistern SanTec SLK:

Art.Nr.: 232 042 
für Spülkasten / cistern UP 320:

Art.Nr.: 231 137 

Batteriemodul 6V Lithium 

inkl. Batterien

Battery module 6V lithium 
Art.Nr.: 104 660

  Burda
  Burda

  Burda
  Burda

  Burda K610 / 

 Burda K610
 Burda K610

Burda K610/  

Burda K610 / UP320  

UP320

Burda WC Montageelement
Burda WC assembly element

 für Spülkasten / cistern Burda K610
für Spülkasten / cistern Geberit UP320

Geberit UP320
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Montagebeispiel, Example of installation, Ejemplo de montaje, Exemplo de montagem

230V/50Hz

WimTec GmbH
Netzteil

B
V

02
07

1

  L     N           1      2230V-/20mA       12V-/2VA

1

2

3

4

5

6

7
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Montagebeispiel, Example of installation, Ejemplo de montaje, Exemplo de montagem

1 12V Versorgungsleitung (2x1,5mm2) - max. Leitungslänge 100m
2 Wasserzulauf
3 Verkabelung für Haltegriff mit Drucktaste
4 Unterputzdose für Netzteil (Einbauort beliebig)
5 Trafo 12V (Zubehör)
6 Verkabelung für Taster (min 2 x 0,5 mm2)
7 Taster (optional)

1 12V feed line (2x1,5mm2) - maximum cable lenght 100m
2 Water inlet
3 Wiring for prop handle with push button 
4 Wall mounted box for power supply unit (location as desired)
5 Power supply 12V (accessory)
6 Wiring for push-button (min 2 x 0,5 mm2)
7 Push-button (optional)

1 12V línea de abastecimiento (2x1,5mm2) - largo maximo del cable 100m
2 Entrada de agua
3 Cables para el asidero con pulsador
4 caja empotratda para modulo de red
5 Transformador 12 V (accessorio)
6 Cables para el pulsador (min. 2 x 0,5mm2)
7 Pulsador (opcional)

1 Cabo de alimentação 12V (2 x 1,5 mm2) – comprimentos máximo de cabo   
 100m
2 Entrada de água
3 Entrada de cabo para accionamento por botão de pressão 
 (opcional apenas na versão de 12V)
4 Caixa encastrada para unidade de alimentação a 12 V 
5 Unidade de alimentação a 12V (acessório)
6 Cabo para ligação do botão de pressão (min 2 x 0,5 mm2)
7 Botão de pressão (opcional)

D
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Anschlusselemente
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Burda PROOF 12V

Backside of electro -
nic panel and 12V 
power supply unit
(accessory)

Elektronikplatte 
von hinten und 12V 
Netzeil (Zubehör)

Visto reverso de la 
placa electronica 
y 12 V. modulo de 
red (accessorio)

Parte traseira do 
painel electrónico e 
unidade de alimen -
tação a 12V 
(acessório)

3

69 7

5

10

2
1

11

Burda PROOF 6V

Backside of electro -
nic panel with  
battery case

Elektronikplatte 
von hinten mit 
Batteriefach

Visto reverso de la 
placa electronica 
with battery case

Parte traseira do 
painel electrónico  
with battery case

D
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Anschlusselemente

1   Anschluss externer Taster (optional)
2   Pot. freier Schließer für Ansteuerung  
 CWS CleanSeat
3   Pot. freier Schließer für Lüfteransteuerung
 max. 24V, 15mA
4 Anschluss 12V / 50 Hz   
 Spannungsversorgung
 (für Versorgung bei Netzbetrieb)

5 Anschluss für Versorgung bei    
 Batteriebetrieb
6   Anschluss Motorheber, Magnetheber, 
 Magnetventil
7   Regler für Spülzeit
8   Regler Hygienespülung
9   keine Funktion
10   DIP-Schalter
11  Netzanschluss 230V / 50 Hz 
 (für Versorgung bei Netzbetrieb)

12  Ausgang 12V für Burda PROOF
 (für Versorgung bei Netzbetrieb)

13  Batteriefach bei Burda PROOF  6V

1   Connection external push button (optional)
2   Pot. free connector for CWS CleanSeat
3   Pot. free connector for ventilator control
     max. 24V, 15mA

4 Connection 12V / 50 Hz voltage supply
 (supply at mains operation)

5 Connection at battery operation 
6   Connection for motor lifter, magnetic 
 lifter, magnetic valve
7   Controller for flushing time
8   Controller for hygiene flushing
9   no function
10   DIP-Switch
11  Power supply 230V / 50 Hz
 (supply at mains operation)

12  Access 12V for Burda PROOF
 (supply at mains operation)

13  Battery case at Burda PROOF  6V

1   Connection external push button (optional)
2   Pot. free connector for CWS CleanSeat
3   Pot. free connector for ventilator control
     max. 24V, 15mA

4 Connection 12V / 50 Hz voltage supply
 (supply at mains operation)

5 Connection at battery operation 
6   Connection for motor lifter, magnetic 
 lifter, magnetic valve
7   Controller for flushing time
8   Controller for hygiene flushing
9   no function
10   DIP-Switch
11  Power supply 230V / 50 Hz
 (supply at mains operation)

12  Access 12V for Burda PROOF
 (supply at mains operation)

13  Battery case at Burda PROOF  6V

1   Connection external push button (optional)
2   Pot. free connector for CWS CleanSeat
3   Pot. free connector for ventilator control
     max. 24V, 15mA

4 Connection 12V / 50 Hz voltage supply
 (supply at mains operation)

5 Connection at battery operation 
6   Connection for motor lifter, magnetic 
 lifter, magnetic valve
7   Controller for flushing time
8   Controller for hygiene flushing
9   no function
10   DIP-Switch
11  Power supply 230V / 50 Hz
 (supply at mains operation)

12  Access 12V for Burda PROOF
 (supply at mains operation)

13  Battery case at Burda PROOF  6V

D GB

E P
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Montage, Installation, Montaje, Instalação

12

1

3

Burda PROOF  12V + 6V

2
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Montage, Installation, Montaje, Instalação

1 Standard-Lagerbock aus Spülkasten entfernen
2 Lagerbock mit integriertem Motorheber einsetzen
3 Distanzbolzen und Spritzschutzplatte montieren, das Kabel  vom  
 Motorheber bzw. das Stromversorgungskabel (bei 12V Version)  
 herausführen

1 Remove standard bearing block out of the flushing cistern.
2 Insert bearing block with integrated motor lifter.
3 Install distance bolt and splash guard board; lead through
 the cable of the motor lifter resp. the power supply (only 12V type).

1 Retirar modulo sifón de la zisterna 
2 Insertar sifón con elevador integrado.
3 Install distance bolt and splash guard board; lead through
 the cable of the motor lifter resp. the power supply (only 12V type).

1 Remover o cartridge de origem.
2 Instalar o novo cartridge já com o motor de elevação acopulado.
3 Install distance bolt and splash guard board; lead through
 the cable of the motor lifter resp. the power supply (only 12V type).

D
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Montage, Installation, Montaje, Instalação

14

1

2 3

4 5

Burda PROOF  12V
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Montage, Installation, Montaje, Instalação

Während Anschlussarbeiten Anlage stromlos schalten!

1 Externes Netzteil 230V/12V/50Hz (als Zubehör Art.Nr. 231120 erhältlich). Maximal zulässige Ausgangsspannung  
 18V/50Hz (Leerlauf). Die Verwendung “elektronischer Trafos” (z.B. aus der Lichttechnik) ist unzulässig.
1aBei Nutzung von CWS Cleanset externes Netzteil 230V/24V=stabilisiert (als Zubehör Art.Nr. 105 261 erhältlich) 
  verwenden 
2 Stromversorgung 230V herstellen
3 Die Verbindungsleitung Steuerung - Trafo muss mit Kabeln (bis 50m H03VV-F2X1.0, darüber H03VV-F2X1.5)   
 hergestellt werden. Die Verbindungsleitung zum Taster mit Kabel H03VV-F2X0.5. Die Verwendung von einadrigen  

 Drähten ist unzulässig. Die Leitungen dürfen nur gemeinsam mit anderen Schutz- oder Funktionskleinspannungs-
 leitungen verlegt werden. Keinesfalls dürfen sie in Elektroinstallationsrohre oder Kabelkanäle mit  netzspannungs-
 führenden Leitungen verlegt werden.
4 Kabel von Motorheber und 12V Spannungsversorgung anschließen 
5 Frontplatte einhängen und mit den beiden seitlichen Schrauben sichern

ACHTUNG! Trafo darf nicht im Spülkasten montiert werden! Montage entsprechend der Schutzart IP20 

z.B. in einer UP-Dose, Zwischendecke oder im Verteilerkasten.

Disconnect control from power supply during installation!

1 External power supply 230V/12V/50Hz (available as accessorie, art.no. 231120). Maximum allowable output   
 voltage 18V/50Hz (idle). The use of “electronical transformers” (eg. as used at light engineering) is incorrect.
1aAt utilisation of CWS Cleanset use the external power supply 230V/24V=stabilized (available as accessorie, 
  art.no. 105 261) 
2 Connect to mains supply 230V. 
3 The connecting cable from the control to the transformer has to be established with cables (up to 50m H03VV- 
 F2X1.0, beyond H03VV-F2X1.5). The connecting cable to the push-button has to be established with cable type  
 H03VV-F2X0.5. The use of single-cord wires is incorrect. The wires may only be installed together with either 
 protective or functional extra-low-voltage wires. In no case they have to be installed together with mains voltage wires.
4 Connect cable from the motor lifter and connect 12V power supply 
5 Install front panel and fix it with the safty screws on both sides.

CAUTION! Don’t install the transformer in the cistern! Installation according  IP20 e.g. in  a  wall mounted box, 

inserted ceiling or junction box.

Cortar abastecimiento de energia durante la instalación !

1 Modulo de red externo 230V/12V50Hz (disponible como accessorio), art.nr. 231120). Tenison maxima 
   admisible de salida 18V/50Hz (marcha en vacio). La aplicación de “transformadores electronicos” es inadmisible.
1aAt utilisation of CWS Cleanset use the external power supply 230V/24V=stabilized (available as accessorie, 
  art.no. 105 261) 
2 Establecer abastecimiento con corriente de 230 V.
3 La conexion control - transformador tiene que estar hecha por cable (hacia 50m HO3W-F2XI.O, encima HO3
  W-F2XI.5). La conexión al pulsador por cable HO3W-F2XD.5. El uso de cables con venas unicas es inadmisible.

  Las conducciónes deben ser colocadas solo junto con  con otras conducciones de protección. De ninguna 
  manera las conducciones deben ser colocadas en tubos de instalaciónes electricas o canales de cables con
  conducciónes que tienen tension de la red.
4 Conectar cable del elevador motora et conectar abasticimiento de tensión de 12 V. 
5 Colgar la placa delantera y asegurar la con los dos tronillos laterales

  ATENCION: Nunca instalar el transformador en la cisterna. Montaje segun IP 20.     

Desligar o controlo da fonte de alimentação durante a instalação!

1 Fonte de alimentação exterior 230V/12V/50Hz ( disponível no acessório nº 231 120). Tensão máxima de saída 
 admissível 18V / 50 Hz (em vazio). A utilização de “transformadores electrónicos” ( e.g. utilizados em engenharia 
 electrónica) são inadmissíveis.
1aAt utilisation of CWS Cleanset use the external power supply 230V/24V=stabilized (available as accessorie, 
  art.no. 105 261) 
2 Efectuar a ligação à alimentação de rede 230V 
3 O cabo de ligação do controlo ao transformador tem de ser realizado com cabos ( até 50 m H03VV-F2 x 1.0, para além  
desta metragem H03VV – F2 x 1.5). A utilização de cabos singulares é incorrecta. Os cabos só podem ser instala
 dos juntos caso tenham protecção ou sejam cabos funcionais de baixa tensão. Em situação alguma devem de ser 
 instalados com cabos de alimentação de rede.
4 Ligar o cabo do motor de elevação et Ligar a unidade de alimentação a 12V 
5 Instale o painel frontal e fixe-o com os parafusos de segurança em ambos os lados.

CUIDADO! Não instale o transformador dentro do autoclismo! Instalação de acordo com IP20, ou seja, em caixa 

encastrada junto ao tecto, ou em caixa de derivação.
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Montage, Installation, Montaje, Instalação

16

3

Burda PROOF TOUCH  6V

21
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Montage, Installation, Montaje, Instalação

1 Stecker des Batteriemoduls anschließen
2 Kabel von Motorheber anschließen
3 Frontplatte einhängen und mit den beiden seitlichen Schrauben sichern

1 Connect cable form the battery case
2 Connect cable from the motor lifter
3 Install front panel and fix it with the safety screws on both sides.

1 Connect cable form the battery case
2 Connect cable from the motor lifter
3 Install front panel and fix it with the safety screws on both sides.

1 Connect cable form the battery case
2 Connect cable from the motor lifter
3 Install front panel and fix it with the safety screws on both sides.

D
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    FunktionsbeschreibungD

Manuelle Spülung: 
durch Betätigen des Tasters wird die große Spülmenge (6l) ausgelöst

Spülauslösung über externen Taster

Anschluss von zusätzlichem Taster bzw. Taster im Stützklappgriff für Spülauslösung 
möglich.

Externer Lüfter  

kann über das Gerät angesteuert werden -  Anschlussklemme siehe S. 19 
Die Nachlaufzeit beträgt 10 Minuten. (Schalter 6) 
Der Lüfter wird aktiviert sobald der Benutzer die Spülung mittels Drucktaste auslöst.

CWS CleanSeat (automatisch reinigende WC-Brille)

Anschluss ist über Anschlussklemme (S. 19) möglich. 
Sobald eine Spülung ausgelöst wird, wird der CWS CleanSeat angesteuert.
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    FunktionsbeschreibungD

    Mittels Dip-Schalter können die verschiedenen Funktionen individuell eingestellt werden. 

Schalter 1 - keine Funktion

Schalter 2 - keine Funktion

Schalter 3 - Hygienespülung
 Stellung “ON”:  Bei Nichtbenützung erfolgt alle 3 bis 24 Stunden eine    
      Hygienespülung (Einstellung: Regler für Hygienespülung  3  )
 Stellung “OFF”: Keine Hygienespülung

Schalter 4 - Auswahl Magnetheber/Magnetventil/Motorheber
 Stellung “ON”:  Ansteuerung über Magnetheber oder Magnetventil
 Stellung “OFF”: Ansteuerung über Motorheber

Schalter 5 - Auswahl Spülkasten
 Stellung “ON”:  Spülkasten SanTec SLK
 Stellung “OFF”: Spülkasten GEBERIT

Schalter 6 - Lüfternachlaufzeit
 Stellung “ON”:  Lüfternachlaufzeit 10 min
 Stellung “OFF”: Lüfter deaktiviert

     Spülzeitregler

     Nur aktiv, wenn DIP-Switch 4 auf ON steht!
     Spülzeit für Magnetheber / Magnetventil kann von 1 - 10 s eingestellt werden.

     Regler für Hygienespülung

     Nur aktiv, wenn DIP-Switch 3 auf ON steht! Hygienespülung von 3 bis 24 h einstellbar

1

2

3

3 2

Anschluss für externen Taster
zB Stützklappgriff mit eingebautem Taster

Anschluss für externen Lüfter (max. 24V, 15 mA)
Nachlaufzeit 10 Min.

Anschluss für CWS CleanSeat

Anschluss für Versorgung

bei Netzbetrieb

A
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kl

em
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e

1

123456

ON

OFF

 Burda
Geberit UP320
Burda K610
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    Description of functionsGB

Manual flushing 
via pressing the push-button the flushing (6l) will be released

Manual flushing via external button

Connection of an additional button or prop handle with integrated push button for  
manual flushing possible.

External ventilator

can be operated by the WC-control - connecting terminal see page 21.
The follow up time of the ventilator lasts 10 min. (Switch 6)
By pressing the push-button the ventilator is activated for the adjusted time.

CWS CleanSeat (automatic cleaning WC-seat)

Connection is possible via connecting terminal (see page 21).
When the flushing will be released, the CWS CleanSeat will be activated.
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    Description of functionsGB

    Via Dip-Switch different functions can be individual adjusted.

Switch 1  -  No function

Switch 2  -  No function

Switch 3  -  Hygiene flushing
 position “ON”:  At 3 - 24 hours non-use a hygiene flushing takes place 
     (adjustment controller for hygiene flushing 3 )
 position “OFF”: No hygiene flushing

Switch 4  -  Adjustment magnetic lifter/magnetic valve/motor lifter
 position “ON”:  Activation via magnetic lifter or magnetic valve 
 position “OFF”: Activation via motor lifter

Switch 5  -  Cistern
 position “ON”:  cistern SanTec SLK
 position “OFF”: cistern GEBERIT

Switch 6  -  Follow-up time ventilator
 position “ON”:  Follow up time of the ventilator lasts 10 min.
 position “OFF”: Ventilator de-activated

   
    Controller for flushing time

    Only active, if DIP-Switch 4 ON!
    Flushing time for magnetic lifter/magnetic valve can be adjusted from 1 - 10 secs. 

     Controller for hygiene flushing

     Only active, if DIP-Switch 3 is ON! Hygiene flushing from 3 - 24 h adjustable

1

2

3

3 2

Connection for external button
i.e. prop handle with integrated push button

Connection for external ventilator (max. 24V, 15 mA)
Follow-up time 10 Min.
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    Descripción de los functionamientosE

Manual flushing 
via pressing the push-button the flushing (6l) will be released

Manual flushing via external button

Connection of an additional button or prop handle with integrated push button for  
manual flushing possible.

External ventilator

can be operated by the WC-control - connecting terminal see page 23.
The follow up time of the ventilator lasts 10 min. (Switch 6)
By pressing the push-button the ventilator is activated for the adjusted time.

CWS CleanSeat (automatic cleaning WC-seat)

Connection is possible via connecting terminal (see page 23).
When the flushing will be released, the CWS CleanSeat will be activated.
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    Descripción de los functionamientosE

    Via Dip-Switch different functions can be individual adjusted.

Switch 1  -  No function

Switch 2  -  No function

Switch 3  -  Hygiene flushing
 position “ON”:  At 3 - 24 hours non-use a hygiene flushing takes place 
     (adjustment controller for hygiene flushing 3 )
 position “OFF”: No hygiene flushing

Switch 4  -  Adjustment magnetic lifter/magnetic valve/motor lifter
 position “ON”:  Activation via magnetic lifter or magnetic valve 
 position “OFF”: Activation via motor lifter

Switch 5  -  Cistern
 position “ON”:  cistern SanTec SLK
 position “OFF”: cistern GEBERIT

Switch 6  -  Follow-up time ventilator
 position “ON”:  Follow up time of the ventilator lasts 10 min.
 position “OFF”: Ventilator de-activated

   
    Controller for flushing time

    Only active, if DIP-Switch 4 ON!
    Flushing time for magnetic lifter/magnetic valve can be adjusted from 1 - 10 secs. 

     Controller for hygiene flushing

     Only active, if DIP-Switch 3 is ON! Hygiene flushing from 3 - 24 h adjustable
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Connection for external button
i.e. prop handle with integrated push button

Connection for external ventilator (max. 24V, 15 m
Follow-up time 10 Min.

Connection for CWS CleanSeat
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    Descrição de FunçãosP

Manual flushing 
via pressing the push-button the flushing (6l) will be released

Manual flushing via external button

Connection of an additional button or prop handle with integrated push button for  
manual flushing possible.

External ventilator

can be operated by the WC-control - connecting terminal see page 25.
The follow up time of the ventilator lasts 10 min. (Switch 6)
By pressing the push-button the ventilator is activated for the adjusted time.

CWS CleanSeat (automatic cleaning WC-seat)

Connection is possible via connecting terminal (see page 25).
When the flushing will be released, the CWS CleanSeat will be activated.
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    Descrição de FunçãosP

    Via Dip-Switch different functions can be individual adjusted.

Switch 1  -  No function

Switch 2  -  No function

Switch 3  -  Hygiene flushing
 position “ON”:  At 3 - 24 hours non-use a hygiene flushing takes place 
     (adjustment controller for hygiene flushing 3 )
 position “OFF”: No hygiene flushing

Switch 4  -  Adjustment magnetic lifter/magnetic valve/motor lifter
 position “ON”:  Activation via magnetic lifter or magnetic valve 
 position “OFF”: Activation via motor lifter

Switch 5  -  Cistern
 position “ON”:  cistern SanTec SLK
 position “OFF”: cistern GEBERIT

Switch 6  -  Follow-up time ventilator
 position “ON”:  Follow up time of the ventilator lasts 10 min.
 position “OFF”: Ventilator de-activated

   
    Controller for flushing time

    Only active, if DIP-Switch 4 ON!
    Flushing time for magnetic lifter/magnetic valve can be adjusted from 1 - 10 secs. 

     Controller for hygiene flushing

     Only active, if DIP-Switch 3 is ON! Hygiene flushing from 3 - 24 h adjustable
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Connection for external button
i.e. prop handle with integrated push button

Connection for external ventilator (max. 24V, 15 mA)
Follow-up time 10 Min.

Connection for CWS CleanSeat
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Funktion, Function, Funcionamiento, Função 

Spüllung durch  
Beätigen des  

Drückers

Optionale Spülung durch  
Tastendruck

Optionale Zwischen- 
spülung durch Anschluss 
von einem Stützgriff mit 

integriertem Taster

Flushing by 
pressing the  
push-button

Optional flush by pres-
sing the button

Optional flush with con-
nection to a prop handle 

with integrated push 
button

Flushing by 
pressing the  
push-button

Optional flush by  
pressing the button

Adicionalmente:  
descarga manual por 

pulsador 

Flushing by 
pressing the  
push-button

Optional flush by pres-
sing the button

Adicional: descarga  
adicional através de  

pressão do botão na placa

D

GB

E

P

Betätigen des
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